



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9586/2020, CM APPL.30742/2020**

DLF EMPORIO LIMITED & ORS.

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Ankit Rajgarhia and Mr. Tarun
Mehta, Advs.**

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

%

**ORDER
24.01.2024**

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Renotify on 18.07.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 24, 2024