



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9586/2020 & CM APPL. 30742/2020**

DLF EMPORIO LIMITED & ORS.Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Ankit Rajgarhia and Mr.
Tarun Mehta, Advs.**

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Govind Kumar, Ms.
Aakanksha Kaul and Ms. Rhea,
Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 18.07.2024

At the joint request of learned counsels appearing for the parties, list this matter on 28.08.2024 along with W.P.(C) 5301/2019.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 18, 2024/p