



\$~18 to 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4495/2019 & CM APPL. 20035/2019
GIIR COMMUNICATIONS INDIA PVT. LTD.Petitioner
Through: Mr.Bhuvanesh Sehgal, Advocate

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr.Sanjay Poddar, Senior
Advocate with Ms.Aakanksha
Kaul, Mr.Aman Sahani, Ms.Rhea
Borkotoky, Advocates for the
MCD (R)
Mr.Tushar Sannu, CGSC for MCD
with Mr.Sahaj Karan Singh,
Advocate

+ W.P.(C) 5301/2019 & CM APPL. 23447/2019
M/S SKYCOM AND ANR.Petitioners
Through: Mr.Sandeep Sethi, Senior
Advocate with Mr.Neeraj Yadav,
Advocate

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr.Sanjay Poddar, Senior
Advocate with Ms.Aakanksha
Kaul, Mr.Aman Sahani, Ms.Rhea
Borkotoky, Advocates for the
MCD (R)
Mr.Ankit Rajgarhia and Mr.Rohit
Kumar, Advocates for R-5 and 6
Mr.Gaurav Sarin, Ms.Charul Sarin
and Mr.Harish Kumar, Advocates
for R-4



Mr.Tushar Sannu, CGSC for MCD
with Mr.Sahaj Karan Singh,
Advocate

+ W.P.(C) 9586/2020 & CM APPL. 30742/2020
DLF EMPORIO LIMITED & ORS.Petitioners
Through: Ms.Kanika Agnihotri, Mr.Ankit
Rajgarhia and Mr.Rohit Kumar,
Advocates

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
& ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr.Sanjay Poddar, Senior
Advocate with Ms.Aakanksha
Kaul, Mr.Aman Sahani, Ms.Rhea
Borkotoky, Advocates for the
MCD (R)
Mr.Tushar Sannu, CGSC for MCD
with Mr.Sahaj Karan Singh,
Advocate

+ W.P.(C) 5370/2021 & CM APPL. 16596/2021
FUTEK DIGITAL CONNECT PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: Mr.Avadh Bihari Kaushik,
Ms.Saloni Mahajan, Mr.Prateek
Goyal and Mr.Rishabh Kumar,
Advocates

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
& ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr.Sanjay Poddar, Senior
Advocate with Ms.Aakanksha
Kaul, Mr.Aman Sahani, Ms.Rhea
Borkotoky, Advocates for the
MCD (R)



Mr. Tushar Sannu, CGSC for MCD
with Mr. Sahaj Karan Singh,
Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER
12.11.2024

%

1. The matters were passed over in the first call but could not be taken up for hearing on second call, due to paucity of time.
2. List on 19.12.2024.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2024
'sv'/