



\$~23 to 26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4495/2019 and CM APPL. 20035/2019
GIIR COMMUNICATIONS INDIA PVT. LTD.Petitioner
Through: Mr. Bhuvanesh Sehgal and Mr.
Shubham Arora, Advocates.
versus
SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
AND ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Mr. Govind Kumar,
Mr. Kumar Kshitij, Ms. Ashima Chopra and Mr.
Apurv Kumar, Advocates for MCD.
Mr. Tushar Sannu and Mr. Shivam, Advocates for
GNCTD.

24

+ W.P.(C) 5301/2019 and CM APPL. 23447/2019
M/S SKYCOM AND ANR.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Neeraj Yadav, Advocate.
versus
SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Mr. Govind Kumar,
Mr. Kumar Kshitij, Ms. Ashima Chopra and Mr.
Apurv Kumar, Advocates for MCD.
Mr. Gaura Sarin, Senior Advocate with Ms. Charul
Sarin and Mr. Harish Kumar, Advocates for R4.
Ms. Meghna Mishra, Mr. Ankit Rajgharia and Mr.
Rohit Kumar, Advocates for R5 and R6.

25

+ W.P.(C) 9586/2020 and CM APPL. 30742/2020
DLF EMPORIO LIMITED & ORS.Petitioners
Through: Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, Ms. Meghna
Mishra, Mr. Ankit Rajgharia and Mr. Rohit
Kumar, Advocates.



versus
SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
& ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Mr. Govind Kumar,
Mr. Kumar Kshitij, Ms. Ashima Chopra and Mr.
Apurv Kumar, Advocates for MCD.

26

+ W.P.(C) 5370/2021 and CM APPL. 16596/2021

FUTEK DIGITAL CONNECT PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: None.

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
& ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Mr. Govind Kumar,
Mr. Kumar Kshitij, Ms. Ashima Chopra and Mr.
Apurv Kumar, Advocates for MCD.

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu and Mr. Shivam,
Advocates for GNCTD.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
17.02.2025

%

List on 23.05.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2025/YA