



\$~14 to 17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4495/2019 & CM APPL. 20035/2019

GIIR COMMUNICATIONS INDIA PVT. LTD.Petitioner
Through: Mr. Bhuvanesh Sehgal & Mr.
Shubham Arora, Advocates
versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND
ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC-MCD with Mr.
Vishal Ji, Advocate (M:9911991166)
Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Aakanksha Kaul, Mr. Aman Sahani,
Ms. Ashima Chopra, Mr. Saptarshi,
Mr. Govind Kumar, Mr. Apurv
Kumar, Ms. Anamika, Advocates for
MCD (M:9818131566)

15

+ W.P.(C) 5301/2019 & CM APPL. 23447/2019

M/S SKYCOM AND ANR.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Neeraj Yadav and Ms. Aditi
Sharma, Advocates
versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND
ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC-MCD with Mr.
Vishal Ji, Advocate
Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Aakanksha Kaul, Mr. Aman Sahani,
Ms. Ashima Chopra, Mr. Saptarshi,
Mr. Govind Kumar, Mr. Apurv
Kumar, Ms. Anamika, Advocates for
MCD (M:9818131566)
Mr. Charul Sarin, Mr. Harish Kumar,



Advocates for R-4
Email:harish@sarinassociates.com
Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, Ms. Nandini
Gore, Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Mr. Akhil
Abraham Roy, Ms. Manvi Rastogi,
Advocates for R-5&6

16

+ W.P.(C) 9586/2020 & CM APPL. 30742/2020

DLF EMPORIO LIMITED & ORS.Petitioners
Through: Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, Ms. Nandini
Gore, Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Mr. Akhil
Abraham Roy, Ms. Manvi Rastogi,
Advocates (M:9013546728)
versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION &
ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC-MCD with Mr.
Vishal Ji, Advocate
Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Aakanksha Kaul, Mr. Aman Sahani,
Ms. Ashima Chopra, Mr. Saptarshi,
Mr. Govind Kumar, Mr. Apurv
Kumar, Ms. Anamika, Advocates for
MCD (M:9818131566)

17

+ W.P.(C) 5370/2021 & CM APPL. 16596/2021

FUTEK DIGITAL CONNECT PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: None.
versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
& ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC-MCD with Mr.
Vishal Ji, Advocate
Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Aakanksha Kaul, Mr. Aman Sahani,



Ms. Ashima Chopra, Mr. Saptarshi,
Mr. Govind Kumar, Mr. Apurv
Kumar, Ms. Anamika, Advocates for
MCD (M:9818131566)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
15.09.2025

%

1. Learned counsels for respective parties seek accommodation for today and submit that they may be granted time to file written submissions.
2. Accordingly, let the needful be done by the parties before the next date of hearing.
3. Interim order to continue.
4. Re-notify on 18th February, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

SEPTEMBER 15, 2025/au