



\$~11-14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4495/2019 & CM APPL. 20035/2019**

GIIR COMMUNICATIONS INDIA PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bhuvanesh Sehgal and Mr.
Shubham Arora, Advocates.

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Aakanksha Kaul and Mr.
Govind Kumar, Advocate for SDMC.
Mr. Tushar Sannu, Mr. Parvin Bansal
and Ms. Priyanka Tiwari, Advocate
for MCD.

12.

+ **W.P.(C) 5301/2019 & CM APPL. 23447/2019**

M/S SKYCOM AND ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sindhwani, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Neeraj Yadav, Mr.
Dharmendra Prasad and Mr. Aman
Tyagi, Advocates.

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Aakanksha Kaul and Mr.
Govind Kumar, Advocate for SDMC.
Mr. Tushar Sannu, Mr. Parvin Bansal
and Ms. Priyanka Tiwari, Advocate
for MCD.
Ms. Kanika Agnihorti, Ms. Nandini
Gore, Ms. Swati Bhardwaj and Mr.



Akhil Abraham Roy, Advocates for DLF.

Ms. Charul Sarin, Advocate for R-4.

13.

+

W.P.(C) 9586/2020 & CM APPL. 30742/2020

DLF EMPORIO LIMITED & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Kanika Agnihorti, Ms. Nandini Gore, Ms. Swati Bhardwaj and Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Advocates.

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Aakanksha Kaul and Mr. Govind Kumar, Advocate for SDMC. Mr. Tushar Sannu, Mr. Parvin Bansal and Ms. Priyanka Tiwari, Advocate for MCD.

14.

+

W.P.(C) 5370/2021 & CM APPL. 16596/2021

FUTEK DIGITAL CONNECT PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Avadh Bihari Kaushik, Advocate (through VC)

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Aakanksha Kaul and Mr. Govind Kumar, Advocate for SDMC. Mr. Tushar Sannu, Mr. Parvin Bansal and Ms. Priyanka Tiwari, Advocate for MCD.

CORAM:



HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

18.05.2026

%

1. Substantial hearing is required in the aforesaid petitions.
2. It is not possible to hear these matters today on account of time-fixed part-heard matters.
3. List on 2nd July, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MAY 18, 2026

Rzu